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Type

PER-465559
Roof Access

PER-465559
Roof Access

Hot Work
Permit

Hot Work
Permit

Employer

Green
Mechanical

Green
Mechanical

Green
Mechanical

Keurig Dr.
Pepper

Location

Maintenance
Room 206
/100 percent
roof access we
will be working
in all areas of
the roof
according to
the scope of
work

Maintenance
Office 206A
/100 percent
roof access we
will be working
in all areas of
the roof
according to
the scope of
work

Utilities 207
/ Utilities Boiler
room

Processing
Line

/ Rotzinger
Machine
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Supervisor

Darren Clark
Eric Swafford
Mark Stears

Darren Clark
Eric Swafford
Mark Stears

Darren Clark
Eric Swafford
Mark Stears

Adam Muller
Justin
Vandenheuvel
Manuel Gross
Oliver Tessari

Valid From

7:00 AM
2/10/2026

7:00 AM
2/10/2026

7:41 AM
2/11/2026

7:00 AM
2/11/2026

Valid To

515 PM
2/14/2026

515 PM
2/14/2026

5:00 PM
2/11/2026

6:30 PM
2/11/2026

Gray Construction

Status

In Progress

In Progress

Expired
Not Stopped

Expired

1of1



	Permit Board - Last Updated - 2/11/2026 9:34:01 PM - KDP - Project Beyond
	Gray Construction
	Generated on 2/11/2026 9:34:01 PM, by Hammertech

