

Type	Employer	Location	Supervisor	Valid From	Valid To	Status
PER-465559 Roof Access	Green Mechanical	 Maintenance Room 206 /100 percent roof access we will be working in all areas of the roof according to the scope of work	Darren Clark Eric Swafford Mark Stears	7:00 AM 2/10/2026	5:15 PM 2/14/2026	In Progress
PER-465559 Roof Access	Green Mechanical	 Maintenance Office 206A /100 percent roof access we will be working in all areas of the roof according to the scope of work	Darren Clark Eric Swafford Mark Stears	7:00 AM 2/10/2026	5:15 PM 2/14/2026	In Progress
Hot Work Permit	Green Mechanical	 Utilities 207 / Utilities Boiler room	Darren Clark Eric Swafford Mark Stears	7:41 AM 2/11/2026	5:00 PM 2/11/2026	Expired Not Stopped
Hot Work Permit	Keurig Dr. Pepper	 Processing Line / Rotzinger Machine	Adam Muller Justin Vandenheuvel Manuel Gross Oliver Tessari	7:00 AM 2/11/2026	6:30 PM 2/11/2026	Expired